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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

New York County

 26,022 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 40,782 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 795 FEDERAL

 473 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,072 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  68,072 

 5,441 JONATHAN HERZOG

 12,704 LINDSEY BOYLAN

 46,757 JERROLD L. NADLER

 1 ADAM SCHLEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 15 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA P. FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHMI N SHETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGAON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM MLOTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH M. LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BROADUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS N. HONROF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RUFFOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS M. HOLOZUBIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEN JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON PRICE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

New York County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME LAFAYETTE NARRAMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MARGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEREL FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKO PELED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE MCMURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIORIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTHO E. KERR III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA WINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL STOLTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD H. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE M. PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH A. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT SOBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KOULIAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA READE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY RENEE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

New York County

 1 TYLER FORNI (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHANG MEI YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHOU YANG LIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,075 

Unrecorded  2,997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

Kings County

 6,561 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,733 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 77 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,411 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  11,411 

 2,388 JONATHAN HERZOG

 3,807 LINDSEY BOYLAN

 4,297 JERROLD L. NADLER

 2 AARON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMS JEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMROM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON SPIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJIMIN SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZLON EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHAIM DEUSTCH (WRITE-IN)

 110 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHNAREL (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIHONON PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HOCHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS ACQUIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAI SITT MD (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISSAC UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MEYER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

Kings County

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CUENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEK PORKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA MING WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN PIMENTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CALDARERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KARMAN CHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HITTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEO ZHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EINHERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE WAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACH SCHMHL (WRITE-IN)

 3 NYDIA M. VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY SILLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART A. BLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SYLVIA HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 YATZMACH PIRKUNEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROUL SPITTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIDY FISCHEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,764 

Unrecorded  647 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 32,583 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 45,515 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 835 FEDERAL

 550 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  79,483 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  79,483 

 7,829 JONATHAN HERZOG

 16,511 LINDSEY BOYLAN

 51,054 JERROLD L. NADLER

 2 AARON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHLEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMS JEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 21 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA P. FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMROM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON SPIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHMI N SHETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGAON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM MLOTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJIMIN SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZLON EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH M. LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BROADUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHAIM DEUSTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 110 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHNAREL (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS N. HONROF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIHONON PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RUFFOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS M. HOLOZUBIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HOCHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS ACQUIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAI SITT MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEN JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISSAC UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CUENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEK PORKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME LAFAYETTE NARRAMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA MING WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN PIMENTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CALDARERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MARGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KARMAN CHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEREL FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HITTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEO ZHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EINHERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKO PELED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE WAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACH SCHMHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE MCMURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIORIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 NYDIA M. VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTHO E. KERR III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA WINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY SILLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL STOLTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD H. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE M. PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH A. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT SOBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KOULIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART A. BLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SYLVIA HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA READE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY RENEE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER FORNI (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YATZMACH PIRKUNEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROUL SPITTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIDY FISCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHANG MEI YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHOU YANG LIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  75,839 

Unrecorded  3,644 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:22:37PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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